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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

o

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gcg52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re =118
%Regularity
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

Owma 52.76 49.88 87.29 35

Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3

Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2

Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32

V Ma 35.47 -95.06  115.12

Mma59.01 -55.67  105.26

Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07

JciE 81.26 71.56 71.62

Gce52.23 13.6 44.55

Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative CIELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* . 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.4
LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69

ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
%-8 0.0 olvi3*3* %"8 05 g.gg 1.
. . cmyn . . . .
0. 0.0 oidr 10 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.08 35.81 24.9
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Col
b*| 0.693

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB lab*
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0. olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
standardand ada

. 0.0
: : LAB*LAB 32.9

lab*

0.
our

relativeInform. Technology (1
5 00 O .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (O.
olvi4x 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn4d* 00 1.0 1.0 .
standardand adaftetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.94 65.3 52.
LAB*LABa 47.94 65.37 50.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61 37.
reIativeCIELéAg, lab*

b*lab

0

5
NC

A )0.15

05 rig

0.048
r19)

lab*r]
lap*tce

0.
lab*ncE 0.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

8/360 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

0.75
0.0

lab*| .
lab*t
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology
0.5 5 00 0.0

lab*lab .
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.5 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

00 00 olvi3*

0.0
0

olvi4* 1.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.724 0.41

0.5
relative Natural Colour
*| 0.724 0.

cmyn3* 0.5 1.

0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 . .
-0 standardand adaptedCIELAB |gg*tg

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
é 0399 B standardand adaptedCIELAB

! > H LAB*LAB 52.76 71.62 49.
LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62 49
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27
relative CIELAB lab*

g lab*lab 0.44 .

0 : : lab*tch

0.5

lab*nch . . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
I * 0.449 0.976 6)0231
35:81 4: Jab*ncE 14]

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*lrj
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

lab*ncE 0.5

0.0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35

inphwt setrgbcol or

0.225 0.
lab*tce 0.25 05

0.225 0.41
025 05

0.5 blacknessn*

0.5
1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
M Y (o] L Vv




M C

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11EO0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

AN b
2

%>

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS%& *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N Q i-;
oo lab*tch and lab*nch * L*=L*a @%a b*a Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch o L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang 3
Q b*, b*a S =2
—h Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 | OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 =
S.0 . . o=
5= D65: hue Y YMa9037 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13 g‘Q
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 3|ICmas862 -30.3¢  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 #lICma87.14  -4441  -1311 4632 19 S&
>, 1. . . o 1. . . =
== VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 : VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30 — Q)
Q : . . .
2 = mangle I|ghtnesst* \n Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 mang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 105.26 32| Q g
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
:'_. 0, MaJdo. . . . ) Mado. . . . QJ
o 0 : AiGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c B
5 g\l/ailgyelnlﬂgm.l%chn?%gy (ITl)O U*rel = 93 JoE 8126  -216 6776 67.79 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e"‘lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y(ITl).o U*rel = 118 Joig 8126  -2.88 7156  71.62 QO
3—5" clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 0003 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 CIImw*S* 28 28 gg gooo RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 ol 8
— . OlVI . . B . OlvI . . . B
'8 = cmynd4* 0.0 0.0 00 00 g*Hrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 cmynd4* 0.0 0.0 00 00 O Hyrel = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 >S5 IS
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40 Q
$3 | ek pd o o S vene e 0 53 NN 25
a . . . a 8 B .
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? b0.0l - LAIB*TCHa 99.9? l00.01 - Q %
. elative CIELAB lab* i . relative CIELAB lab* lative Inf _Technol T
23 | BEE R o g e, S o dgme e, i
. . . - cmyn . . . . . . - cmyn B . . .
oo abnch 0.0 00 - ovi4 10 10 03 10 lab*nch 00 00 - oM~ 10 10 03 10 2=
2 ela*tl\_/eNaturaI Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 00 0.0 05 0.0 relatl\_/eNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c o
o3 abrj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =S
Q - apice 10 00 - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 japice 10 00 - LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48 o O
Sa ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87 ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48 =P
=0 L)ﬁl«BfTCcl:-:EéLYEBOI b‘lG.lS 96.38 LAB*TCHa 7'6':-3‘.30I b‘l3.64 103.26 (Drg
o= relative Inform. Technology (IT relative al relative Inform. Technology (IT’ relative Inform. Technolo al relative Inform. Technology (IT
o2 olvi3* 0.5 05 o.f” 1). lab*lab  0.967 -0.0550.497  ojvi3* 1.0 1.0 o.og” 1).0; olvi3* 05 05 o.§y( b 0983 -0.1140487  oi3* 1.0 1.0 o.ogy( 1)_0 S
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0268  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 10 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 075 05 0287  cmyn3*0.0 00 1.0 om
= olvia*” 1.0 5 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0268  oi4r 10 10 00 10 olvi4* 1.0 00 05 0287 onig* 10 10 00 10 S o
<P cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 . NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 =
o — standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.967 -0.048 0.497  standardand adaptedCIELAB b 210485  standardand adaptedCIELAB =
= DAB-LAB 50T ~0.24" 214 }ag*tceE 8~55 8-3 %gﬁﬁ LAB*LAB 90.36 -11.1596.15 L : bIt = 8-05 8-§ .01-5289 LABLAB 9273 -20028495| =.Z
) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 ab’nc : ; 1059 LAB*LABa 90.36 -10.2591.73 LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 . 20 C ; ; 1159 LAB*LABa 92.73 -20.028495| S O
6' LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 - LAIxB*TCHa 50.0I b92.3 96.38 L;TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAI\B*TC(E:ELSIBBOI b§‘7'28 103.26 '(-'D" .U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative al
= lablab 05 00 00 relativeinform. Technology (IT) W [abxiab ~ 0.935 -0.11 0.994 lablab 05 00 00 rewativelnform. Technolagy (1), lablab 0965 02280973 | _ )
. . - * . . . ab™c . . - * an™ic . . . z .
N 08 00 - cmynst 02 93 520 lab'nch 00 10 O labfnch 05 00 - o 98 98 &2 Q9N Gbnch 00 1o o287 |ES g
_'d al Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC cmyn4d* 0.0 O. 05 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) =
Y S S Y| or n W)
—. : 0.0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag*r 8-%35 1‘% 970029865 Iag*lﬂ 82 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab* 1] 8-865 1—% 43(9;879 fO T
Q ) ) - LABILAB 54.19 -5, - labnce 03 10 06 abcE O ) LABILAB 553 0 42. abmncE 00 10 jisg |2 S
Tl LAB*LABa 5419 -5. . : H 1909 : : LAB*LABa 55.38 -10.0 42.48 : O 0 s =
= LAB*TCHa 2501 46.15 96.3¢ LAB*TCHa 2501 4364 1033 =000 HE
- relative al relative Inform. relative al n* =0, =
= lab*lab 0.467 -0.055 0.49 i 0.0 lab*lab 0.483 -0.1140.48 2
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.268 | ’ ) ) lab*tch 025 0.5 0.28 & 0 >
lab*nch 05 05 0.268 Black o : : : € lab*nch 05 05  0.287 b‘l/k o Eﬁ Z
relative Natural Colour BNC) acknessn y X 0 . relative Natural Colour SNC) acknessn —
ol 4% 90 4 oy 383
ap*tce . . .200 . . .289 @
Laas a0 0 ool BRe 82 82 ¢ LAag Jees 00 0o MBS 82 82 62 =
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 @
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* = =
lab*lab .0 X 0,75 1,00 lab*lab . 00 0.0 ] 1,00 § (<)
lab*tch . 0.0 . o . 0.0 - . o 3 b
lab*nch . 0.0 chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0 - chromaticnessc S o
relativeNatural C relative Natural Colour (NC%) 2 o
ot gg g8 oo Br. §g g8 oo 2
Jab*ncE : : Jab*ncE : 0.0 — D

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (right f

el

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

e

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

LAB*LAB 73.1
LAB*LABa 73.15
LAB*TCHa 75.0

0.712
0.75
0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (IT)
23 lab*nch

olvi3* 0.5 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 05 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
siandardandadapiedsiiag B 2htle 878
) 24 2. *
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 lab*ncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0° 001 -
relative CIELAB lab*
[ 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0. olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
. 0.0 standardand aday
. . LAB*LAB 34.4
LAB*LABa 34.46

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

relative CIELAB lab

relative Natural Colour
b* 712 0.

relativeInform. Technology (1
.0 05 0. .

cmyn4* 0.5 0

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gcg52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
5 10 0.§Y(1).0

0.0
1.0
0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

0.5 (0.0
0.5 .0
05 0.0
-31.96 20.73
-31.4 17.48
35.95 150.91
*

-0.436 0.243
0.5 0419
0.5  0.419

NC)
78°0.144
0.5  0.453
0.5 j81g

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4d* 1.0 00 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.95 36.7
LAB*LABa 50.9 -62.81 34.95
LAB*TCHa 50.0 71.89 150.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0

lab*tch

lab*nch . . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.425 -0.9560.289
lab*tce 0. .0 0.45
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 8

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.213
0.25
0.5

-0.436 0.24.
0.5 0419
0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC) i blacknessn*

lab*lrj 0.213
0.5 0.4 Iab:tce 0.25
LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0. labincE 00
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

LAB*LAB 18.0.

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 151

-0.478°0.144
0.5 0.45
0.5 81

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 41 e

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*pre =11

relative Inform. Technology
3* 1.0 10 1.
%Regula

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
%8 0.0 olvi3* 0.
: : cmyn3* 0.5
0. 0.0 OIVI¥1*4* 82
cmyn .
lab*Irj Y
lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLAB

LAB*LABa
LAB*TCHa

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

ab
ab*ncE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB

O H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

elative Natural Colour
*| 926

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
00 05 0.0 .

.0 ' lab*Ir
L standardand adaptedCIELAB a0kt é

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

Owma 52.76 49.88 87.29 35

Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3

Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2

Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32

V Ma 35.47 -95.06  115.12

Mma59.01 -55.67  105.26

Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07

8 JciE 81.26 71.56 71.62

(WA Geje52.23 13.6 44.55

Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT
1.0 0.5g y( 1).0

0.0
1.0
0.0

0.5
0.5

0.0
. 0
0.5

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

89.7 -39.48 36.96
89.7 -39.48 36.96
75.0 54.09 136.89
AB lab*

0.926 -0.364 0.342
0.75 05 .38
00 05

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4x 0.0 1. . .
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . 0.
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 83.99 -78.96 7
LAB*LABa 83.99
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.853 -0.729 0.68
: lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.38
. 1.0
0

o.
oo

NC)
0 0.42 0.269
075 05~ 0.409
0.0° 05 j63g

Qo oo,

lab*nch 0.0 0.38
relative Natural Colour (NC)
* 0.853 -0. 416).4503

05 1.0
10 05
0.0 05

|
51.0 : 94 lab*ncE

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*lrj
lab*tce

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 lab*ncE

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

inphwt setrgbcol

5
relative Natural Colour SNC)
5

IELAB hue 137

0.426 -0.364 0.347
0.25 0.5 0.38
02 A5 938 blacknessn*
0.426 -0.42 '0.269
028° 0%* 04
05> 02 &3

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.38 (right

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11EO03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*,
Oma47.94 6539 5052 8263 I
D65: hue C YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 a*, Lma 509  -62.83 3496 7191 LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a*,
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cuma5862 -30.34  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0
VMa25.72 311 —444 5422
triangle lightnesst* \l Mma48.13 7528 836  75.74 triangle lightnesst*
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

0.0
58.66

0.0
26.98

0.0

0,
64.57 YoGamut

%Gamut

relative Inform. Technolo IT =903 _ 118
o velnom- 19 gy ( )O *rel = JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 oy B .0 * rel =

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 %Regularlty
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0 " B 7 11 16.84 A olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0 .

cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0 o 0.0 O*H,rel = 57 IE30.5 15 —46.8 6.86 cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 O*Hyrel = 22

standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02

LAB*TCHa 75.0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

AN b
2

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

LAB*AB 9541 -098 4.75 g*cyrel= 59 LAB*LAB 9541 00 00 g*cyrel = 40
Ry A Aot 25 65, 8

a - a =
elativeCIELAB lab relative Inform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* relatlvelnform.TechnoIo T
abdlab " 10 100 0.0 olvig* 15 ¢ 1).03 labriab ~ 1.0 8'8 0.0 olviz* 05 10 29y (1)
Sbnch 00 B0 = Sovtgs 06 09 [0 bih 10 88 - Gwmne8s 08 08 (o
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (ch) cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0
ag*{r] %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB la B*{rj % 8 0 O standardand adal tedCIELAB
s 50 98 LAB'LAB 7701 -15.8 -18.98 japice. 38 LAB*LAB 9127 -222 -6.

: : LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 -22.5 - LAB*LABa 9127 -22.2 -6.55

—_

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

23.15 196.46

-0.478 -0.141  o|vi3* 0.0
05 0546 © cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 go.
05 0546 = olia* 00 1.0 1.0 10
lour gNC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.0 0.0
4 0 235 standardand ada tedCIELAB
o 5 1b 444 -13. 11
: 9 LAB*LABa 87 13 —444 -131

relative CIELAB Iab* elative CIELAB lab*
B?J/?gyelrgc%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) Brisyifs 0.762 —0.278 —0.414 (r)?\ll?éyelrg%rm '{e(;:hnc];_l%gy (IT) B?\I/?:tglyelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.946
cmyn3* ) 05 (0. lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.656 cmyn3* 1.0 0 0o 00 (O 0} cmyn3* ab*tch 0.75
olvi4* 1.0 1. . lab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0-555 olvi4 00 1.0 1.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour 5 cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 o 0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Co
standardand adafteoCIELAB |ag*lr1 47 0 433 standardand ada tedCIELAI standardand adaé)tedCIE b*rj
LA 14 abitce : LA -30.61 —42 73 LA

lab*'ncE 0 0 0 5 g 6b O 0
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 . LAB*LABa 58 62 —30.33 -45.01 LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 :
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29 236.02 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
s 5 0.0 reIanveInfoorm Technol%gy (I 5 0.0

0.0 olvig lab*lab = 0.525 -0.558 —0.828 {1 lab*lab relatl
0.5 O 0 - cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 06 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0
- olvi4* 0.5 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 05
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colourgl relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.52 96 -0.867 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB'LAB 3832 -1505-21.d8 [abitce 0.5 10 006r labtce LAB*LAB 5258 -22.2 -6.5
LAB*LABa 38.32 . g g g LAB*LABa 52.58

-22.2 —6.55

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.447
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Co
lab*lrj
lab*tce O 25
lab*ncE 0.5

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

.0
standardand adaptedCIE |ag:|tfl g %62 47 0 4
05 '

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0 4

LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0. labinct
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

1,00
chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor

O 5
lour SlNC)

0
0.5

-0 478 -0.14
0.546
0.546

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.546 (righnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3 10
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2 13
CmMa87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32 19
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30|
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relative Inform. '{%chnology (Im)

LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196. 46
relathgCIELAB lab*

lab*lal 0.893 —0 958 —0.282
lab*tch 0.546
lab*nch 0 0 1 O 0.546
relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*Irj 0.8 .881°-0.47
lab*tce 0. 5 1 0,578
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g31b

‘/

blacknessn*

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Te gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0

olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)teoCIELAB u
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0

0.5 O 0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour &NC)

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O 1.0

olvi4* 05 0.5 1.0 .

cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97

LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55

LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour &NC)

lab*lrj

lab*tce 0 2 0
* 0.5

Jab*nc 0. 5

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

0.0 0.0
1.0

0.0
1.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

0.0 .
0.0

Technology (IT)

gOO
0

0.0

standardand adagtetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.21
relative CIELAB lab*

lal

lab*tch

lab*nch
reIatrveNatural Colour
lab*Irj 0.1

lap*tce

lab*ncE

b*lab 0.1 0573

0.5 1.0
0.0 1.0

0.5

1
0.0 1.0

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

SNC)

p20r

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaftedClE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22

Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45 -47
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB _
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45

10

LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch O
lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour iNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 304

inphwt setrgbcol or

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
0.0 5g v( 1)

47
LAB*LABa 2675 3245 -47

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada;)te(ﬁlELAB
LA 95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.2

lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natu 63I Colour

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.845 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

10

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

115.1

-95.
304.
-0.8

0.845
0.845

ey

0, 822
b28r

N
N

gofed ‘T/T BLSS ‘OT/S W04 /TTAN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajund Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoljdde

9po9 :[eusrew Nvd  4Add/Sd dN¥03TTO/O0T/TTAN-TOT0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd

G :Junod afed

7~

el




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/rraN/ap'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand adafteoCIELAB u
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0

0.5 O 0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.0

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

)

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
0.0

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 . .

olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O.
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37.1 -1.01
LAB*LABa 71.77 37.63 -4.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86 353.6
relative CIELAB _lab*

ab*lab .695 0.497

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.6

075 05
0.0

gN )—O 208
0.932

lab*ncE 0.5 b72r

relativeInform. Technol%gy (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—02
02 0

0.5 05

IELAB hue 354

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

Technology (IT)

1.0
0.0

0.0

Etandardand ada] tetEIELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26

LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.3

10

reIatrveNatural Colour SNC)
0.3 0,

lap* r
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0.5 1 0
0.0 1.0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

€

0.
b72r

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22

Og*crel= 40

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.
cmyn3* 0. 0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
—78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06
89.33 -55.67
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

standardand adaptedCIELAB _
44.66 -27.82

LAB*LAB 77.2
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
ab*tch 0.75 05
ab*nch 0.0 0.5
eLa}lve Natu(;al Colour

075 0
0.5

b49r

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 0 0 87
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 328

inphwt setrgbcol or

gN )—O 355
0.874

H49r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

relative Naturéll Colour (()NC) 0.

ab*lrj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

1
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (right

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E110-7,

)

step scales for constant

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technologg/ (I f
olvi3* . 0.5 0.661 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.339 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.

relative CIELA|
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

olvi3* 05 O

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839 (0.
olvi4* 10 0.5 0.661 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0.339 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relativeInform. Technology (I
i .0 0.1%’1( gl)

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch . .069
lab*nch 0.5 0.5  0.069
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 25

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

0.0
0.0

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

0,75

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

relative Inform. Technolo f
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.322 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.678
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.322 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.678 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 48.0 68.48
LAB*LABa 48.0 68.56 31.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
reIativeCIELéAg, lab*

b*lab

33.09

relativ

lab*Irj
lab*tce 0. 1.0 0.0.
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 Q0]

n* = 0,00
V'

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

e

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
OMa52.76 49.88 87.29 35
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

71.63

-20.02
—78.98
-44.41

%Gamut
U*re =118
%Regularity
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gg/ (1
olvi3* 1.0 05 0.569
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.51 37.03 .6
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02
relative CIELAB _lab*

lab*lab 0.73 relativeInform. Technology (IT

0451 0.215 M ofvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.138
lab*tch ~ 0.75 0.5 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.862
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 olvi4* 10 0.0 0.138
relative Natural cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.862
Bhide. 873 82 SR At adaptedt LA
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 LAB*LABa 53.62 74.06 35.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.04 25.44

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

relativeInform. Technolo%/ [(
5 0.0 0.069
lab*tch

olvi3* .
a2 & lab*nch

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.569 05 )
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.431 0.5 relative Natur
standardand adaptedCIELAB |ag*|th Q 18 B8
LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03 17.64 € - 100
LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03 .69 a
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.23 0451
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 05 05 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.23
0.25
0.5

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

inphwt setrgbcol or

0.46 0.903 0.43

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

N
N

%>

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS%& *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata ) Q i';
Rl lab*tch and lab*nch b UL C LS SRUEE  (abich and lab*nch b L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
—h Ma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 38 | Ma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 =
3 o 0 0 =2
5= D65: hue J | YMa9037 -1026 9175 9232 96 D65: hue J \ YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 15. LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13 g‘Q
5.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 lICva5862 -30.3¢ -4501  54.3 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 alIC\va87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 19 S 2..
ah Q_—, \' VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30| 6.-. Q
§ = triangle lightnesst* Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32 = g

= N
= Mal18.01 00 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 <
:'_. 0, MaJdo. . . . ) Mado. . . . QJ
o @ ] AiGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
== relativeinform. Technology (1) . IEEMERSES JoiE 81.26  -216  67.76  67.79 relativeinform. Technalogy (1) - IECAEASREEE Joig 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 o O
3—5" cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.03 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 =D
— olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 olvi4 10 1.0 10 0 QO
_EF .Q cmyn4* 0:0 0:0 0:0 0:0 g*H,reI =57 B 1E30.57 1.15 -46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0:0 0:0 0:0 0:0 g*H,reI =22 B 1E30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49 S5 =
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40 Q o
=3 | Wl oo S N T 20
a . . . a 8 B .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - oz
5 | jmecEgE ey, ) eaenom oo (), SEEUE e o g Imn 3
=0 abftch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0049 05 (0.0 lach 10 00 - cmyn3* 00 0092 05 (0.0 LN
I ab*nch 0.0 - o4 10 0951 05 10 lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - oMi4* 1.0 0908 05 1.0 L=
% 8_ cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (ch) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0 ‘é '5
o3 standardand adaptedCIELAB Igg*{rcje %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =0
23 LAB-ABa 908 14 4384 lancE 00 00 - [AB\ABa 8039 _128 3928 e
_3 LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.86 91.85 LAB*TCHa 75.0 39.29 92.32 3 o)
@ | lab | lab @
o= relative Inform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’ =
o2 olvi3* 0.5 05 o.f” 1). lab*ab 094 -0.0150.5 olvi3* 1.0  0.901 o.(?Y( f.o olvi3* 05 05 o.§y( ab*lab  0.935 -0.0190.499  oi3* 1.0 0.816 o.f?y( f.o S
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0255  cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 abtch 075 0.5 0256  ¢cmyn3* 0.0 0.184 1.0 (0.0 m
= olvi4* 1.0 5@ labch 00 05 0255  olvi4*r 1.0 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 ~ 05 0256  oli4* 10 081600 10| S .o
<P cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0 3
o — standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 094 00 053 standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj 0935 00 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
= DAB-LAB 50T ~0.24" 214 }ag*tceE 8~55 8-§ %35 DABALAB 8010 ~3.62° 91.81 : ag* e 8-(7)5 8-? .00-05 DABALAB 8538 ~3.17 785 =.Z
) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 ab’nc : : 0% LAB*LABa 86.19 —2.81 87.67 LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 . 20 C ; : 1099 LAB*LABa 85.38 -3.17 785 > 0O
6' L»TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 - LAIxB*TCHa 50.0I b87.72 91.84 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b78.57 92.32 '(-'D" .U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
S lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Techno ol labtab = 0.881 -0.0310.999 lablab 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technol M labtab 087 -00390909| = N
* * * S0 <
N g0 38 - WS 83 i gs 13 sms MY gz ss © W emp0F B 85 13 emelEQ
lan al Colour (NC 8%'),,14* 0.0 ; ) 05 reIatiyeNaturéI Colour (NC)' reIatiyeNaturéI Colour (NC g%lym* 0.0 ) ) 05 reIativeNaturéI Colour (NC)' S
—. . 0.0 2)-0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 0881 00 1.0 lab*rj 03 00 3).0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 087 00 10 1J& g U
o . . - LAB*LAB 52.1 -1.55 45.6 Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 la *ICE 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 51.7 -1.57 39.25 Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 3 S T
1 - LAB*LABa 52.1 -139 438 lab*'ncE 0.0 1.0  jOOg lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 51.7 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  jJ0Og 2 =
. k=4
-:: I’%@FVSCIEL(’)A‘E‘ Iab*O 015 relative Inform. Irell)a}:iivl;eCIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 ? 91 w
apb*la B —0.! i ab™lal . . . =
sbih 92 g 8 10 16 pAllee 05 o5 o gl 222
lolgle . . . ab*nc . . .
0 1 relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* y ) 0 ) : relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* i (.ﬁ
e 0% 00 83 T EE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 ap tce - : ToH LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . ap tce . ! o
R eCTR R ARG "3 g
a 0. . a 0. .
; 0 o ; 0 D =2
lrgé)a}jg/beCIELAg lab . ‘ 1,00 relatlveCIEL/-.\B lab0.0 00 ’ 1,00 ‘g Q__J
Iab*tch . 0.0 h . % . 0.0 : h . * 3 )
lab*nch . 0.0 chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0 chromaticnessc g o
rela}rti\_/e Natural C relgtive Natural Colour (NC%) = o
e, 93 98 oo e 93 g% b 2
Jab*ncE : : Jab*ncE : 0.0 — D

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right f

el

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

io.o

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E110-7,

)

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma 47.94 50.52 82.63 38
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32 96
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91 15
Cwma 58.62 -45.01  54.3 23
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
5 10 0.6%( :B.O

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.377 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.623 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 -27.98 10.
LAB*LABa 74.1 , .
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB _lab*

lab*lab 0.725 -0.4810.134
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.457
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.457
relative Natural Colour E‘NC)

lab*| 0.7%5 6% 99°0.0

0.0° 05

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 O
cmyn3* 1.0 0.
olvi4x 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.
LAB*LABa 52.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
:ag:ltaﬁ 0.45

* ab*tc|
oha> 58 98 0624 s labmch O
cmyn4* 0.5 3 relative Natural

lab*r] 0.4 .
standardan 1ab*tde 05 1.0

lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

0,
lab*ncE g00b
relativeInform. Technol

0 05 0

ogy (I
olvi3* 123

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225

lab*tch 0.25 05

lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.225 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 999

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (le

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re =118
%Regularity
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

%8 0.0 olvi3* 0.

. . cmyn3* 0.5

00 00 0|\,,¥1*4* 0

cmyn .

lab*Irj Y
lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLAB

LAB*LABa 90.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0

0.939
0.75
0.0

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

ab
ab*ncE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technoloa%/ (Im
0 00 05 O 1.0

lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
-0 standardan
LAB*LAB 52.0
LAB*LABa 52.01
LAB*TCHa 25.01

0.0

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa52.76 49.88 87.29 35
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3

Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2

Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26

71.63

-20.02
—78.98
-44.41

AB lab

elative Natural Colour SNC)
*| 0.939 -0.499°0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

relative Inform. Technologg (Im)
10 0.8 1.0

0.0 0.18 0.0;
05 1.0
0.0
standardandg%d?pte(ﬁlELAB

082 1.0
0.18 0.0

-28.429.11
-28.429.11
29.85 162.23
*

-0.475 0.153
0.5 0.451

relativeInform. Technology (IT
- @ ()
05 0451 e

olvi3* 0.0 1.0 O .

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 O. 0.0

olvi4* 0.0 064 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.36 0.0

0E 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB

05 00b LAB*LAB 86.0 -56.8518.

. g LAB*LABa 86.0 -56.85 18.2

LAB*TCHa 50.0 59.71 162.2

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch

lab*nch . . .

relative Natural Colour gNC)

lab*Irj 0.878 -0.999°0.0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

29.86 162.

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.439
0.25
0.5

lab*tce 0.25

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 lab*ncE 0.5

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 16

inphwt setrgbcol or

5
relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*Irj 0.439 2

-0.475 0.15
8 gl
| ) blacknessn*
-0.4990.0
0. 0.5
0.5 99q
1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right

N
N
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 10 (1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0
ab*nch 0.

0
0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adafteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

0.

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relativeNatural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

E110-7,

)

step scales for constant

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technolo(t);y (1

olvi3* 5 0.744 1.

cmyn3* 0.5 0.256 0.0
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB )
0.07 -19.39

LAB*LAB 68.6
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.654 0.012
lab*tch E .
lab*nch . 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.654 0.0 -0,
075 05 0.7
lab*ncE 0.0 0.

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.0 0.244 0.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82
LAB*LABa 29.9 0.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154 0.012

lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch

0.1 .
025 05
05 05

IELAB hue 271

499
5 goob

. 0 05
standardand adaptecKZIELAB22
-22.0
-22.
71.

05 05 075

relative Natural Colour (NC) ‘
54 0.0 =0.49

N
bOOr

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaé)tetEIELAB

LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43.185

0.0
0512 0
0.488 1.0

0.0 . .
0.512 0.0

LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71

AB_lab*
0.3l 0.025
1.0

relativ

lab*Irj .
lap*tce 0.5
lab*ncE

. 1.0
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.7/54 (le

ogy (I
0.488 1.§y ¢

0.
b0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10Q/Q11E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

75

Oor

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
. 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technolo(?y (I?O
0 (0.0
0.0

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

079 1

0.21 0.0
0.79 1.0
0.21 0.0

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

standardand adaptedCIELAB
1 23.73

LAB*LAB 80.44 0.7
LAB*LABa 80.44 0.71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75
elative CIELAB _lab*
0.807 0.015
0.75 05
00 05 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*| 0.807 0.00 0.

relativeInform. Technol T)

00 029 O 1.0
0.0
. 0 05
standardand ada| tecK:IELAB23
23.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.307 0.015

lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)

-0.49
5

IELAB hue 27

inphwt setrgbcol or

0,499
0.75

05 05 075

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29 35
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

ogy (I
0.581 1.(?y(
0.419 0.0
0.581 1.0
0.419 0.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁIELAB '
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5

relative CIELA|
lab
lab*tch

lab*nch
relative Natur
lab 0

*lab 0.6
0.5
0.0

|
*rj

B lab*
13 0.

1.0

al Colour (NC) ’
.613 0.0 =-0.99

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

50 = 0.755 (Ngnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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